Holy FFamily Parish

/ K;ﬂﬁ 91 RIBBLESDALE DRIVE, WHITBY, ONTARIO CANADA L1N 6Z3
TEL: 905.665.6470 | FAX: 905.665.6651
o holyfamilywh.archtoronto.org | www.holyfamilywhitby.ca
Email: holyfamilywh@archtoronto.org | Facebook: Holy.Family.Parish.Whitby | Instagram: #holyfamilywh
Rectory Office Hours: Monday, Wednesday & Friday 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Tuesday & Thursday 9:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m

Our Mission: love God, love others, make disciples
Parish Mission Statement: Holy Family Parish thanks God for His gifts to us of time, talent and
treasure. In following the Lord's command to "make disciples of all nations....." (Mt. 28:19), each of
us will use these gifts in praising God. We will work in the service of our community by encouraging
and helping all to reconnect to our Church, renew our faith and rebuild our commitment to God.

PASTOR:
Rev. Fr. Laszlo Nagy

ASSOCIATE PASTOR:
Rev. Fr. Sean Jacob

OFFICE MANAGER: Tess Bondoc
YOUTH MINISTER: Samantha Kanemy
OFFICE ASSISTANT: Sue Kanemy
MINISTRY COORDINATOR: Karina Doyle

~/
love God

love others
make disciples

SUNDAY MASS SCHEDULE:
Saturday: 5:00 p.m.
Sunday:  8:00 a.m., 9:30 a.m., 11:00 a.m., 12:30 p.m.

DAILY MASSES:

Monday to Friday: 7:00 p.m.

Novena Mass to Our Lady of Perpetual Help is every Wednesday
Exposition is 1 hour before all weekday Masses.

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION:
Saturday 4:00 p.m. to 4:55 p.m. or upon request.

BAPTISM: Contact the Parish office.

SACRAMENT OF MARRIAGE:

"Couples planning to be married must contact the priest ONE YEAR
in advance. You must take a Marriage Preparation course and be a
registered member of Holy Family Parish. If either party has gone
through any form of civil or religious marriage with another
person, the priest is not permitted to set a date for the wedding
until the Bishop's office has been contacted."

PARISH DEVOTIONS:

Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament

* Beginning one hour before all weekday Masses.

* Friday from noon to just before the 7:00 p.m. Mass.

* On the First Friday of the month, Adoration will continue after
Mass until midnight.

Rosary and Divine Mercy Chaplet

* Rosary is recited 1/2 hr before all weekday Masses.

* Scriptural Rosary is 1st Saturday of the month after the 9 a.m. Mass.
* Divine Mercy Chaplet is every Friday at 3:00 p.m.

NEW PARISHIONERS ARE WELCOME TO REGISTER
AT THE BACK OF THE CHURCH

PARISH MINISTRIES:
Adult Faith Formation
Alpha

Altar Servers

Choir

Eucharistic Ministers

Extraordinary Ministers for the Sick

FNE Explorers

Gift Store

HF Kids

Holy Family Stitchers
Homeless Mission
Hospitality Ministry
Intercessory Prayer Group
Lectors

Legion of Mary

Marriage Preparation
Outreach Ministry

Praise & Worship Group
ProLife

R.C.LLA.

Rosary Apostolate

Small Group Coordinator
St. Vincent's Kitchen
Society of Saint Vincent de Paul
Sacramental Prep Class
Ushers

Volunteer Coordinator
Volunteer Screening
Youth Ministry

PARISH SCHOOLS:

St. Bernard

St. Mark

St. Matthew

St. Paul

St. Theresa

Fr. Leo J. Austin High School
All Saints High School

% month.

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS:

Get involved - become a Knight. Please contact
Grand Knight Lindsey Morillo at 905-409-7715.
General Meetings are 2nd Wednesdays of every

CATHOLIC WOMEN'S LEAGUE:

905-665-6470
905-665-6470
905-665-6470
905-449-1337
905-556-1958
905-430-8552
416-435-6593
905-995-2434
905-665-6470
905-668-0551
905-903-5153
905-665-6470
905-665-6470
905-665-6470
905-213-0316
905-665-6470
905-430-2515
905-665-8177
905-665-6470
905-925-6828
905-666-5763
905-665-6470
905-442-8353
905-668-8752
905-665-6470
905-665-9385
905-447-8197
905-439-5805
905-665-6470

905-668-3772
905-721-2460
905-430-8597
905-728-7011
905-668-8261
905-666-2010
905-666-7753

L \3\ Become a member and journey with us in faith,

442-8163.

service and fellowship. We meet at the church hall.
For more information contact Anita Pereira at 905-
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39 SUNDAY OF LENT, MARCH 23, 2025

MASS INTENTIONS

Monday March 24, 7:00pm
+Alan Passant.
+Leonarda Pellegrino req by the Family.
Tuesday March 25, 7:00pm
Sp Int Connor & Kafi req by Claudia Herod.
Wednesday March 26, 7:00pm
+Aubry Murchison req by Alan Murchison.
+Douglas & Grace Hancock req by the Family.
+Melissa George req by Mum & Dad.
Sp Int Fr. Garfield Rochard req by Brenda
Pagazani.

Sp Int Norman & Evette D’Cunha req by Carol.
Sp Int Ethan Pagazani req by Brenda Pagazani.
Thursday March 27, 7:00pm
Sp Int Fr. Garfield Rochard req by Brenda
Pagazani.

Friday March 28, 7:00pm

+Marco & Philomena Zenga req by Guy Zenga.

+Jennifer Young req by Alys MacAlister.
+Sheila Lang req by her Mom.
+Giuseppe Portincasa req by Anna Portincasa
& Family.
+All Deceased Members of the Sabu & Anus’s
Family.

+Sheldon Hannah req by Noel & Mary Hannah.

Saturday March 29, 5:00pm
Special Intention

MARIAN CONCECRATION — A 33 DAY JOURNEY

Embark on a 33-day Spiritual Retreat. This 6-week journey invites you to entrust yourself
to Mary’s loving care, seeking her intercession as you grow in faith. The daily 5-minute
readings, using the book ‘33 Days to Morning Glory’ (audio option available), along with
weekly small group gatherings, will help guide you closer to Jesus through Mary. Starts
Tues. April 8th at 7:30pm with meetings every Tuesday until May 15%. Details regarding
cost for book (different options available) and the participant guide will (@) &5
be sent to you once you are registered (cost in most cases will be :
UNDER $25). Find more information on the registration form. Register
at the back of the church or online at: holyfamilywhitby.ca/faith/. If
you have any questions, contact Sue at holyfamily.sue@gmail.com. @

HFKIDS SUMMER CAMP — REGISTRATION

This year we are launching our first ever HF Kids Camp run by Samantha and our very
own Youth Ministry Team! The theme of this year's camp is THE VOYAGE. As Catholics
we are all journeying towards the same destination: Heaven. At our Baptism, we are
given a mission to live a life as a disciple of Jesus Christ, share the Good News with others,
and reach Heaven. We will explore how to voyage through life & reach this final
destination. Due to the space availability, registrations will be limited @
to the first 80 participants so register early! Camp runs the Week of
July 14 to 18 from 9 to 3pm for Kids in Grades 1 to 6 (fall 2025). The
cost is $125 per Camper. Registration at the Welcome Desk or Scan
QR Code to visit holyfamilywhitby.ca/parent/. If you have any @
questions please contact Samantha at hfw.youth@gmail.com

S¢ Sharelife

SharelLife Sunday is next weekend!

Sharelife is more than a parish collection.
It is how we, as Catholics can bring the
hands of Christ to those in need. From
children to seniors, and everyone in
between, more than 40 Sharelife
agencies are there each step of the way.

Please give at the parish using a SharelLife
envelope, online through our parish
website, or at sharelife.org/donate.

NEW TO THE PARISH?

Welcome to Holy Family! Please stop by
the Welcome Desk to say hello! We invite
you and your family to register as
parishioners and join our email list! Visit
the Welcome Page of our website at:
holyfamilywhitby.ca/get-connected/
where you will find links to our email list,
social media & Registration Form.

STATIONS OF THE CROSS

Join us on Fridays at 6:30pm for Stations
of the Cross before Mass during Lent. For
information on this form of prayer, visit:
holyfamilywhitby.ca/stations-of-the-cross/

PARISH LENTEN RETREAT - March 31 to April 2

Join us for our Parish Lenten Retreat on Monday March 31, Tuesday April 1 &
Wednesday April 2 at the 7:00pm Mass. Our Retreat Master will be Fr. Allan MacDonald,
of the Companions of the Cross. The theme will be: ‘Hope does Not Disappoint’. Lenten
Confession will follow the retreat on Wednesday April 2" at 8pm with multiple priests
available to hear confessions. Mark your calendar & plan to join us!

TIPTAP - Now Available at the back of the church.

The Archdiocese of Toronto has partnered with Tip Tap Pay so that you can help support
your parish with a simple tap. Simply tap the ‘tiptap’ device to give to the parish.
IMPORTANT NOTICE - In order to receive a year-end tax receipt for your ‘tiptap’
donations, you must register your payment card. This needs to be done AFTER your fist
tap. After your first tap, simply scan the QR Code found next to the tap machine with
your smart phone and register your payment card. All ‘tiptap’ gifts prior to registering
are not eligible for tax receipt. Thank you for your kind heart & for supporting our parish

OPPORTUNITY TO USE YOUR GIFTS & TALENTS...

We are seeking volunteers to form a Procurement Committee whose responsibility it will be
to plan for & execute the furnishing and final touches in the public areas of our new building
addition (atrium & meeting rooms). If you have experience in project planning, procurement
and/or accounting and are interested in this project, please contact the office at 905-665-6470

CATHOLIC MOM’S GATHERING THIS WEDNESDAY'!

Come and be a part of an encouraging and supportive community of women
and go deeper in your faith life. No matter where you are on your faith journey
and no matter where you are as a mom —whether you have babies, teenagers
or even if you're an empty nester, if you’re a mom - this group is for you! Our
next Gathering is this Wednesday, March 26" at 7:30pm. Find the link sign
up link in the PARENT PORTAL of our website or Scan the QR code.
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HOLY FAMILY PARISH ANNUAL REPORT TO THE FAITHFUL: 2024

GENERAL RECEIPTS
Offertory

Other Parish Collections
Christmas and Easter
Bapt/Funerals/Marr/Mass
Bequests & Legacies

Other Donations

Rental b & Interest Revenue
Parish Programs

Capital Campaign

Sundry (Adm.,Restoration)

SPECIAL DIOCESAN COLLECTIONS

Canadian Missions

Evangelization of Nations (World
Missions)

Humanitarian Relief
Marygrove Camp
Mission Coop

Bishop Collection
Good Friday

Pope's Pastoral Works
SharelLife

Shepherds' Trust
Other

OTHER RECEIPTS

Investments withdrawn

Sale of parish assets

TOTAL RECEIPTS

Opening cash balance

TOTAL

HOLY FAMILY BUILDING EXPANSION NUMBERS:

526,764.43

11,800.35

29,473.31

19,453.09

4,698.00

59,481.40

73,935.68

406,214.24

499,329.76

1,958.75

2,760.00

1,865.63

18,593.45

1,817.65
3,719.50

1,680.25

40,887.00

12,666.05

1,921.00

1,728,238.00

3,447,257.54

50,640.02

3,497,897.56

GENERAL PAYMENTS

Approved Budget:
Spent to Date:
Cash in the Bank:

Pledge to be Collected from March 2025 to 2027:

Estimated Funds needed:

Pledge to be Collected + Estimated Funds Needed:

Clergy Salaries & Stipends
Lay Salaries

Musicians Salaries

Payroll Remittances

Office Services / Supplies

Property Insurance
Utilities - Church

Repairs & Maintenance

Grounds Maintenance/Landscaping

Choir / Music Payments
Liturgy / Mass Payments

Other Church Payments
Rectory Payments
Diocesan/Clergy Assessment
Parish Programs

Sundry (kitchen reno, prof fees)

Special Diocesan Collections Disbursed

OTHER PAYMENTS

Furnishings / Equipment
New Investments Purchased

Property Additions / Restorations

TOTAL PAYMENTS

Ending cash balance

TOTAL

$7,900,000.00
$2,715,102.35
$0.00
$1,383,154.40
$2,600,000.00
$3,990,000.00

$

85,629.08

190,489.06

25,370.00

46,941.58

56,789.00

7,523.58

20,212.85

11,763.85

14,225.74

520.00

14,554.37

3,727.28

54,868.00

110,573.00

64,066.16

187,179.02

87,869.25

2,601.03

284,328.78

1,874,845.95

3,144,077.58

$

353,819.98

3,497,897.56

Dear Parishioners, | am very grateful to all of you for giving me the opportunity to serve you as your Pastor. As |
guide you in your own faith journey and minister to your spiritual needs, | wish you and your family every blessing.

Rev. Fr. Laszl6 Nagy, Pastor
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Liturgical Publications

3171 LENWORTH DR. #4 MISSISSAUGA, ON L4X 2G6 1-800-268-2637

Broker | Residential/Investment Properties

Direct: 905-622-3667 | toby@teamfennessey.com

www.teamfennessey.com | § teamfennessey
Royal Heritage Realty Ltd., Brokerage

Turn your home into @ Smart Home!
$50 donated to Holy Family
for every new contract.
chris@durhamsecurity.ca

"Visit us today The Court at : NEUBAUER LAW OFFICE
for a tour” - * - Pringle Creek Freeman & I.I)UIEIICO LLP P M ng Ie Creek Josef Neubauer sa, LLB.
Chartered Professional Accountants Colin Neubauer s.sc. LLs.
Retirement Canada |5i1 Bond St W, 9055764619 | (G PHARMASAVE| s sl toares i
3975 Anderson St (corner Taunton Rd) 905.665.4837 (Bond & Stevenson Rd.) Al Day CIIy Wide Delivery Bus: 905-433-1991 Fax: 905-433-7038
. . Lighting Solutions
/V\ TRAM Chris Leahy |  Pringle Creek Plaza Church Lighting Experts
o b T ALY Supply-Install-Maintai
,E‘P‘ FENNESSEY D y E(I:SUI;IITAYM 728 Anderson Street CommItIeIr)cIIaII-IrrIcSIlIistrial?llQne:iI(IIential
The team yow will recommend/ 905-556-1801 905'666'9922 Ligﬁtli?]-g‘IsgcﬁjtiGg}?S_ca
TOBY FENNESSEY Gentle Family Home Care Services

G

Improving Lives Together
Need PSW services? We're here for you!

Dianne Campbell 289-356-1137
info@gentlefamilyhomecare.com

e

ONTARIO DUCT CLEANING
Do it for your home
do it for the health of
your family.

For a FREE No Obligation
phone estimate, call:

905-433-5000

Funeral Home &
Celebration Centre

1289 Keith Ross Drive
Oshawa

905-440-3595

destefanofuneralhomes.com

. . . BARNES MEMORIAL
Q Buying/Selling/Investing FUNERAL HOME
1 o Family owned and operated since 1863
Joel Srakash 905.655.3662
Sales Representative (1 e et o o o eson)
Direct: 647-712-5635 DR. J. D'SOUZA
Email: joel.anand@gmail.com FAMILY DENTIST
New Patients Welcome

I¥r.  HOMELIFE/MIRACLE

416-900-3255

by Arbor Memonal

Ask for your Free Will Kit & Official Registry

@ Mount Lawn FuneralHome & Cemetery

Arbor Memorial Inc.

“It feels good to know
it’s all taken care of 2

Licensed Funeral & Cemetery Preplanner

Matthew Shintani

—_ REALTY LTD. BROKERAGE

Funeral Director

Stafford Monuments Limited

Granite & Bronze Family & Civic Memorials
Inscriptions & Cemetery Restoration

318 Dundas Street East

~ 6 Generations of Service, Quality & Trust ~

905-668-3552

10 ADVERTISE IN THIS SPA(E PI.EASE CALI.
1-800-268-2637

W.C. Town Funeral Chapel
110 Dundas St. E., Whitby  905-668-3410

THE PERFECT SPOT

T0 ADVERTISE YOUR BUSINESS!

185 Brock St. N. (at Mary)

905-430- 0118
— Michael Lodge

= ¢

Shopping
Locally
Saves Gas

DENTURE CLINIC & DENTAL LABORATORY

Jun Padua RDT, DD
905.493.9004  pda.dent@gmail.com
paduadentalarts.com
1121 Dundas St. E., Unit B5

Remember...

Let our advertisers
know you saw \)
their ad here.

J L CATHOLIC CEMETERIES

FUNERAL SERVICES
In keeping with your Catholic faith
www.catholic-cemeteries.com

i

Resurrectio

n Cemetery 905-668-8912

Prmgle Creek
FOODLAND

Your Hometown Advantage

Insurance

Auto » Home - Life « Business

Laura Carey, Agent
905-665-2273

Q Desjardins

Contact
me today.

lauracarey.ca
durhamregioninsurance.com

s

WISE.

ADVERTISE!

"Groceries Delivered Right To Your Home"
Call 905-427-3584

QUALITY « SERVICE AND VALUE
Fresh Food & Friendly Neighbours
PRINGLE PLAZA
(Next to Holy Family Church)
728 Anderson St. 905-668-6374

SALES REPRESENTATIVE
WANTED

Liturgical Publications, your weekly bulletin printer has
an opening for a full time Sales Representative.
Base Salary » Commission * Car Allowance * Travel Expenses
If you have a drive to succeed and are self-motivated,

T 905_665_6360 jthamer@ehpnf.com
email your resume to salesrep@parishbulletins.com dnewman@danewmanlaw.com 105 Coggg“gg ; I))rz"z ite- 524

Deidre Anne Newman
B.Sc., LLB.

Barrister & Solicitor
Family, Criminal, Wills

2A-119 Consumers Drive
Whitby, Ontario LIN 1C4

COLLABORATIVE LAW
PRACTICE
Resolving Disputes Respectfully.

J. Thomas Hamer

Barrister and Solicitor
COLLABORATIVE FAMILY LAW
Wills ® Powers of Attorney
Estate Administration
www.collaborativepracticetoronto.com
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