

Holy Family Parish

91 RIBBLESDALE DRIVE, WHITBY, ONTARIO CANADA L1N 6Z3 TEL: 905.665.6470 | FAX: 905.665.6651

holyfamilywh.archtoronto.org | www.holyfamilywhitby.ca

Email: holyfamilywh@archtoronto.org | Facebook: Holy.Family.Parish.Whitby | Instagram: #holyfamilywh

Rectory Office Hours: Monday, Wednesday & Friday 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Tuesday & Thursday 9:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m

Our Mission: love God, love others, make disciples

Parish Mission Statement: Holy Family Parish thanks God for His gifts to us of time, talent and treasure. In following the Lord's command to "make disciples of all nations....." (Mt. 28:19), each of us will use these gifts in praising God. We will work in the service of our community by encouraging and helping all to reconnect to our Church, renew our faith and rebuild our commitment to God.

DARICH MINISTRIES **PASTOR:**

	PARISH MINISTRIES:	
	Adult Faith Formation	905-665-6470
	Alpha	905-665-6470
	Altar Servers	905-665-6470
	Choir	905-449-1337
	Eucharistic Ministers	905-556-1958
	Extraordinary Ministers for the Sick	905-430-8552
,	FNE Explorers	416-435-6593
	Gift Store	905-995-2434
,	HF Kids	905-665-6470
	Holy Family Stitchers	905-668-0551
	Homeless Mission	905-903-5153
٦	Hospitality Ministry	905-665-6470
L	Intercessory Prayer Group	905-665-6470
L	Lectors	905-665-6470
L	Legion of Mary	905-213-0316
L	Marriage Preparation	905-665-6470
L	Outreach Ministry	905-430-2515
L	Praise & Worship Group	905-665-8177
L	ProLife	905-665-6470
L	R.C.I.A.	905-925-6828
	Rosary Apostolate	905-666-5763
	Small Group Coordinator	905-665-6470
	St. Vincent's Kitchen	905-442-8353
	Society of Saint Vincent de Paul	905-668-8752
	Sacramental Prep Class	905-665-6470
	Ushers	905-665-9385
	Volunteer Coordinator	905-447-8197
R	Volunteer Screening	905-439-5805
a	Youth Ministry	905-665-6470
e		

PARISH SCHOOLS:

St. Bernard	905-668-3772
St. Mark	905-721-2460
St. Matthew	905-430-8597
St. Paul	905-728-7011
St. Theresa	905-668-8261
Fr. Leo J. Austin High School	905-666-2010
All Saints High School	905-666-7753

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS:



Get involved - become a Knight. Please contact Grand Knight Lindsey Morillo at 905-409-7715. General Meetings are 2nd Wednesdays of every month.

CATHOLIC WOMEN'S LEAGUE:



Become a member and journey with us in faith, service and fellowship. We meet at the church hall. For more information contact Anita Pereira at 905-442-8163.

love God

love others

Rev. Fr. Sean Jacob **OFFICE MANAGER:** Tess Bondoc YOUTH MINISTER: Samantha Kanemy make disciples **OFFICE ASSISTANT:** Sue Kanemy

Rev. Fr. Laszlo Nagy **ASSOCIATE PASTOR:**

MINISTRY COORDINATOR: Karina Doyle

SUNDAY MASS SCHEDULE:

Saturday: 5:00 p.m. Sunday: 8:00 a.m., 9:30 a.m., 11:00 a.m., 12:30 p.m.

DAILY MASSES:

Monday to Friday: 7:00 p.m. Novena Mass to Our Lady of Perpetual Help is every Wednesday Exposition is 1 hour before all weekday Masses.

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION:

Saturday 4:00 p.m. to 4:55 p.m. or upon request.

BAPTISM: Contact the Parish office.

SACRAMENT OF MARRIAGE:

"Couples planning to be married must contact the priest ONE YEAR in advance. You must take a Marriage Preparation course and be a registered member of Holy Family Parish. If either party has gone through any form of civil or religious marriage with another person, the priest is not permitted to set a date for the wedding until the Bishop's office has been contacted."

PARISH DEVOTIONS:

Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament

- Beginning one hour before all weekday Masses.
- Friday from noon to just before the 7:00 p.m. Mass.
- On the First Friday of the month, Adoration will continue after Mass until midnight.

Rosary and Divine Mercy Chaplet

- Rosary is recited 1/2 hr before all weekday Masses.
- Scriptural Rosary is 1st Saturday of the month after the 9 a.m. Mass.
- Divine Mercy Chaplet is every Friday at 3:00 p.m.

NEW PARISHIONERS ARE WELCOME TO REGISTER AT THE BACK OF THE CHURCH

MASS INTENTIONS

Monday March 24, 7:00pm +Alan Passant. +Leonarda Pellegrino req by the Family.

<u>Tuesday March 25, 7:00pm</u> Sp Int Connor & Kafi req by Claudia Herod.

Wednesday March 26, 7:00pm

+Aubry Murchison req by Alan Murchison. +Douglas & Grace Hancock req by the Family. +Melissa George req by Mum & Dad.

Sp Int Fr. Garfield Rochard req by Brenda Pagazani.

Sp Int Norman & Evette D'Cunha req by Carol. Sp Int Ethan Pagazani req by Brenda Pagazani.

Thursday March 27, 7:00pm Sp Int Fr. Garfield Rochard req by Brenda Pagazani.

Friday March 28, 7:00pm

+Marco & Philomena Zenga req by Guy Zenga.
+Jennifer Young req by Alys MacAlister.
+Sheila Lang req by her Mom.
+Giuseppe Portincasa req by Anna Portincasa & Family.
+All Deceased Members of the Sabu & Anus's Family.
+Sheldon Hannah req by Noel & Mary Hannah.
Saturday March 29, 5:00pm

Special Intention

SL ShareLife

ShareLife Sunday is next weekend!

ShareLife is more than a parish collection. It is how we, as Catholics can bring the hands of Christ to those in need. From children to seniors, and everyone in between, more than 40 ShareLife agencies are there each step of the way.

Please give at the parish using a ShareLife envelope, online through our parish website, or at sharelife.org/donate.

NEW TO THE PARISH?

Welcome to Holy Family! Please stop by the Welcome Desk to say hello! We invite you and your family to register as parishioners and join our email list! Visit the Welcome Page of our website at: holyfamilywhitby.ca/get-connected/ where you will find links to our email list, social media & Registration Form.

STATIONS OF THE CROSS

Join us on Fridays at 6:30pm for Stations of the Cross before Mass during Lent. For information on this form of prayer, visit: holyfamilywhitby.ca/stations-of-the-cross/

MARIAN CONCECRATION – A 33 DAY JOURNEY

Embark on a 33-day Spiritual Retreat. This **6-week** journey invites you to entrust yourself to Mary's loving care, seeking her intercession as you grow in faith. The daily 5-minute readings, using the book '33 Days to Morning Glory' (audio option available), along with weekly small group gatherings, will help guide you closer to Jesus through Mary. Starts **Tues. April 8th at 7:30pm** with meetings every Tuesday until May 15th. Details regarding

cost for book (different options available) and the participant guide will be sent to you once you are registered (cost in most cases will be **UNDER \$25**). Find more information on the registration form. **Register at the back of the church or online at:** <u>holyfamilywhitby.ca/faith/</u>. If you have any questions, contact Sue at <u>holyfamily.sue@gmail.com</u>.



HFKIDS SUMMER CAMP – REGISTRATION

This year we are launching our first ever **HF Kids Camp** run by Samantha and our very own Youth Ministry Team! The theme of this year's camp is **THE VOYAGE**. As Catholics we are all journeying towards the same destination: **Heaven**. At our Baptism, we are given a mission to live a life as a disciple of Jesus Christ, share the Good News with others, and reach Heaven. We will explore how to voyage through life & reach this final

destination. Due to the space availability, registrations will be limited to the first 80 participants so register early! Camp runs the **Week of July 14 to 18** from **9 to 3pm** for Kids in **Grades 1 to 6** (fall 2025). The cost is **\$125** per Camper. Registration at the Welcome Desk or Scan QR Code to visit <u>holyfamilywhitby.ca/parent/</u>. If you have any questions please contact Samantha at <u>hfw.youth@gmail.com</u>



PARISH LENTEN RETREAT - March 31 to April 2

Join us for our Parish Lenten Retreat on **Monday March 31, Tuesday April 1 & Wednesday April 2 at the 7:00pm Mass**. Our Retreat Master will be Fr. Allan MacDonald, of the Companions of the Cross. The theme will be: 'Hope does Not Disappoint'. **Lenten Confession will follow the retreat on Wednesday April 2nd at 8pm** with multiple priests available to hear confessions. Mark your calendar & plan to join us!

TIPTAP - Now Available at the back of the church.

The Archdiocese of Toronto has partnered with Tip Tap Pay so that you can help support your parish with a simple tap. Simply tap the 'tiptap' device to give to the parish. IMPORTANT NOTICE - In order to receive a year-end tax receipt for your 'tiptap' donations, you must register your payment card. This needs to be done **AFTER** your fist tap. <u>After your first tap</u>, simply scan the QR Code found next to the tap machine with your smart phone and register your payment card. All 'tiptap' gifts prior to registering are not eligible for tax receipt. Thank you for your kind heart & for supporting our parish

OPPORTUNITY TO USE YOUR GIFTS & TALENTS...

We are seeking volunteers to form a Procurement Committee whose responsibility it will be to plan for & execute the furnishing and final touches in the public areas of our new building addition (atrium & meeting rooms). If you have experience in project planning, procurement and/or accounting and are interested in this project, please contact the office at 905-665-6470

CATHOLIC MOM'S GATHERING THIS WEDNESDAY!

Come and be a part of an encouraging and supportive community of women and go deeper in your faith life. No matter where you are on your faith journey and no matter where you are as a mom – whether you have babies, teenagers or even if you're an empty nester, if you're a mom - this group is for you! Our next Gathering is this Wednesday, March 26th at 7:30pm. Find the link sign up link in the PARENT PORTAL of our website or Scan the QR code.



HOLY FAMILY PARISH ANNUAL REPORT TO THE FAITHFUL: 2024

GENERAL RECEIPTS		GENERAL PAYMENTS	
Offertory \$	526,764.43	Clergy Salaries & Stipends	\$ 85,629.08
Other Parish Collections	11,800.35	Lay Salaries	190,489.06
Christmas and Easter	29,473.31	Musicians Salaries	25,370.00
Bapt/Funerals/Marr/Mass	19,453.09	Payroll Remittances	46,941.58
Bequests & Legacies		Office Services / Supplies	56,789.00
Other Donations	4,698.00		
Rental b & Interest Revenue	59,481.40	Property Insurance	7,523.58
Parish Programs	73,935.68	Utilities - Church	20,212.85
Capital Campaign	406,214.24	Repairs & Maintenance	11,763.85
Sundry (Adm.,Restoration)	499,329.76	Grounds Maintenance/Landscaping	14,225.74
SPECIAL DIOCESAN COLLECTIONS		Choir / Music Payments	520.00
Canadian Missions	1,958.75	Liturgy / Mass Payments	14,554.37
Evangelization of Nations (World Missions)	2,760.00	Other Church Payments	3,727.28
Humanitarian Relief			
Marygrove Camp	1,865.63	Rectory Payments	54,868.00
Mission Coop	18,593.45	Diocesan/Clergy Assessment	110,573.00
Bishop Collection	1,817.65	Parish Programs	64,066.16
Good Friday	3,719.50	Sundry (kitchen reno, prof fees)	187,179.02
Pope's Pastoral Works	1,680.25		
ShareLife	40,887.00	Special Diocesan Collections Disbursed	87,869.25
Shepherds' Trust	12,666.05		
Other	1,921.00	OTHER PAYMENTS	
OTHER RECEIPTS		Furnishings / Equipment	2,601.03
Investments withdrawn	1,728,238.00	New Investments Purchased	284,328.78
Sale of parish assets		Property Additions / Restorations	1,874,845.95
TOTAL RECEIPTS	3,447,257.54	TOTAL PAYMENTS	3,144,077.58
Opening cash balance	50,640.02	Ending cash balance	353,819.98
total \$	3,497,897.56	TOTAL	\$ 3,497,897.56

Approved Budget:	\$7,900,000.00
Spent to Date:	\$2,715,102.35
Cash in the Bank:	\$0.00
Pledge to be Collected from March 2025 to 2027:	\$1,383,154.40
Estimated Funds needed:	\$2,600,000.00
Pledge to be Collected + Estimated Funds Needed:	\$3,990,000.00

Dear Parishioners, I am very grateful to all of you for giving me the opportunity to serve you as your Pastor. As I guide you in your own faith journey and minister to your spiritual needs, I wish you and your family every blessing.

Rev. Fr. László Nagy, Pastor

